

16.05.2023

Sl. No. 245

Srimanta

Ct.No. 42

IA No.: CRAN/1/2023
in
CRR/323/2023

In the matter of : **Sukanta Majumdar**

Mr. Krishnendu Bhattacharya,
Mr. Lokenath Chatterjee,
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh,
Mr. Priyankar Ganguly

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudip Ghosh,
Mr. Bitasok Banerjee

...for the State.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept with the record.

This is an application for extension of interim order. The State of West Bengal is represented by Bitasok Banerjee, learned Advocate. The application for extension of interim order is taken up for hearing. I have heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Interim order of stay be extended till 15th August, 2023.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)