

D/L4
02.04.2024
Bpg.

C.R.R.323 of 2023
With
CRAN 3 of 2024

Dr. Sukanta Majumdar
Versus
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Krishnendu Bhattacharya
Mr. Loknath Chatterjee
Mr. Priyankar Ganguly
Ms. Shalini Bairagi
Ms. Neelanjana Ghorui.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.
Mr. Madhusudan Sur
Mr. Bitasok Banerjee.
...for the State.

In Re: CRAN 3 of 2024

Learned advocate for the petitioner and the learned
Public Prosecutor are present.

The case diary is not available.

Accordingly, matter be listed on 2nd July, 2024 under the
same heading.

State would produce the case diary on the date so fixed.

The interim order earlier passed would continue till 31st
July, 2024.

Accordingly, CRAN 3 of 2024 is disposed of.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

