

19.09.2025  
Sl.No. 3, 4  
Ct. 23  
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

CRR 323 of 2023

Dr. Sukanta Majumdar  
Vs  
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Krishnendu Bhattacharya  
Mr. Priyankar Ganguly

...for the petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur

....for the State

With  
CRR 265 of 2023

T.V. Today Net Work Limited and anr.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar  
Mr. Tamaghna Saha  
Ms. Vanohika Newar.....for the petitioners

1. List the matter on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 after the ensuing  
Puja vacation.

( Ajay Kumar Gupta, J. )