

22.12.2025
Sl.No. 26-27
Ct. 32
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 323 of 2023

Dr. Sukanta Majumdar
Vs
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Krishnendu Bhattacharya
Mr. Amaardeep Gupta
Ms. Sneha Ghosh

...for the petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur
Mr. Bitashok Banerjee

....for the State

With
CRR 265 of 2023

T.V. Today Net Work Limited and anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

1. On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list both the matters in the combined monthly list of January, 2026 under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)